GC/MS Report
Sample & Analysis Information

Shay & C()"lpany

Sample Information

Sample Name: Myrrh Essential Oil Sample Type: EO - Single

Botanical Name: Commiphora myrrha
Lot Number: 12856

Country of Origin: Ethiopia, Somalia
Analysis Date: 11/11/2024

Production Method: Steam distilled Date of Distillation: November 2024
GC/MS

Inst. ID: Shimadzu GCMS-QP2010Ultra Column Type: ZB-5

Injection Type: Split Injection Volume: 0.1 pL

Split Ratio: 24.4 Temperature Program: 2C/min

Physical Data

ANALYSIS METHOD RESULTS
Optical Rotation @20°C USP[781] -112.20
Refractive Index @20°C USP[831] 1.52642

Specific Gravity @20°C USP[841 1.01266
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Component

Ethanol

Limonene
1,8-Cineole
trans-beta-Ocimene
Elemene isomer
delta-Elemene
alpha-Cubebene
Unidentified
alpha-Copaene
Elemene isomer
beta-Bourbonene
alpha-Bourbonene
beta-Elemene
Cyperene
Unidentified
beta-Caryophyllene
gamma-Elemene
trans-alpha-Bergamotene
Isogermacrene D
Unidentified
alpha-Humulene
Alloaromodendrene
Unidentified
Unidentified
Unidentified
4,5-di-epi-Aristolochene
Selina-4,11-diene
gamma-Muurolene
Unidentified
Unidentified
Germacrene D
Unidentified
beta-Selinene
Unidentified
Curzerene
alpha-Selinene
alpha-Muurolene
alpha-Bisabolene
Unidentified
Unidentified

Ret. Idx.

541
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1367
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1497
1500
1502

Conc. %

0.04%
0.01%
0.02%
0.03%
0.03%
0.7%
0.02%
0.01%
0.07%
0.06%
0.28%
0.03%
3.57%
0.03%
0.01%
0.52%
1.19%
0.02%
0.06%
0.02%
0.19%
0.05%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.04%
0.1%
0.13%
0.03%
0.04%
1.11%
0.07%
0.57%
0.02%
22.88%
0.17%
0.09%
0.09%
0.2%
0.02%
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Component

beta-Bisabolene
gamma-Cadinene
Unidentified
delta-Cadinene
Unidentified
Unidentified
Selina-4(15),7(11)-diene
Selina-3,7(11)-diene
Unidentified
alpha-Elemol
Germacrene B
Unidentified
Unidentified
Caryophyllene oxide
Unidentified
Unidentified
Unidentified
beta-Elemenone
Curzerenone
Unidentified
Unidentified
Humulene epoxide I
Unidentified
1,10-di-epi-Cubenol
Unidentified
Unidentified
Furanoeudesma-1,3-diene
Curzerene analogue
Lindestrene
Unidentified
epi-alpha-Cadinol
tau-Cadinol
Unidentified
Unidentified
Selin-11-en-4-alpha-ol
Furanodiene
Unidentified
Germacrone analogue
Intermedeol

Unidentified

Ret. Idx.
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1545
1555
1564
1573
1578
1585
1589
1592
1594
1596
1600
1604
1606
1608
1612
1614
1619
1625
1629
1632
1635
1639
1643
1646
1651
1655
1657
1657
1660
1664
1668

Conc. %

0.02%
0.3%
0.02%
0.23%
0.03%
0.03%
0.1%
0.13%
0.01%
0.13%
2.01%
0.01%
0.66%
0.03%
0.04%
0.02%
0.06%
0.1%
0.13%
0.02%
0.01%
0.02%
0.02%
0.1%
0.04%
0.03%
33.9%
0.03%
12.28%
0.03%
1.04%
0.03%
0.02%
0.4%
0.22%
0.32%
0.46%
0.05%
1.9%
0.04%
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Component

Unidentified
Unidentified
2-Methoxyfuranodiene A
Germacrone
Unidentified
2-Methoxyfuranodiene isomer
Unidentified
Unidentified
2-Methoxyfuranodiene B
Unidentified
Unidentified
Unidentified
Unidentified
Unidentified
Unidentified
Unidentified
Unidentified
Unidentified
Unidentified
Unidentified
Unidentified
Unidentified
Unidentified
Unidentified
Unidentified

Eudesmol analogue
Unidentified
Unidentified isomer |
Unidentified
Unidentified
Unidentified isomer Il
Unidentified
2-Acetoxyfuranodiene isomer
Unidentified isomer Il
Unidentified
Unidentified isomer |
Unidentified
Unidentified
Unidentified
Unidentified

Ret. Idx.

1671
1675
1679
1689
1695
1697
1701
1704
1710
1712
1719
1721
1728
1733
1736
1739
1743
1745
1750
1753
1760
1764
1767
1770
1775
1779
1782
1801
1804
1809
1815
1817
1823
1826
1828
1830
1838
1844
1862
1865

Conc. %

0.04%
0.05%
0.93%
0.71%
0.08%
0.05%
0.01%
0.05%
7.54%
0.12%
0.05%
0.06%
0.01%
0.02%
0.01%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.05%
0.05%
0.03%
0.1%
0.04%
0.02%
0.01%
0.32%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.03%
0.02%
0.03%
0.1%
0.08%
0.04%
0.09%
0.09%
0.02%
0.03%
0.01%
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Component

Unidentified
Unidentified
2-Acetoxyfuranodiene
Unidentified
Unidentified
Unidentified isomer llI
2-Hydroxyfuranodiene analogue
Unidentified
2-Hydroxyfuranodiene
Unidentified
Unidentified isomer I
Unidentified isomer llI
Unidentified isomer llI

Unidentified

Ret. Idx.

1869
1872
1875
1880
1883
1886
1894
1901
1924
1964
1897
2005
2015
2082

GC/MS Report
Components

Conc. %

0.01%
0.02%
0.66%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.08%
0.08%
0.13%
0.15%
0.1%
0.01%
0.03%
0.02%

Total Identified Compounds 95.69 %



Intensity x 10°

GC/MS Report: Chromatogram
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